The basic consideration and the essence of the Contract shall be the strict 
adherence to the time schedule specified in the bidding document and incorporated 
in the contract for the proposed services.  

17. EARNEST MONEY 

An Earnest money of shall have to be submitted as per following:  
1.  Package-1( Mejia):  Rs. 11,80,000/- (Rupees Eleven lakh and Eighty 

thousand only) 
2.  Package-2 (Charrah): Rs. 10,25,000/- (Rupees Ten lakh and Twenty-five 

thousand only) 
3.  Package-3 (Santaldihi): Rs. 9,70,002/- (Rupees Nine lakh and seventy 

thousand only) 

For payment of EMD following payment options are available through online mode: 
i. Net-banking through Payment Gateway 

ii. RTGS/NEFT payment: On selection of RTGS/NEFT as the payment mode,

[...]

cancel the order placed on the Contractor, he shall be liable to compensate the loss 
or damage, which WBSEDCL may sustain due to reasons of failure on his part to 
execute the work in time. 

15. DEFECT LIABILITY PERIOD 

The term ‘Defect Liability Period’ shall mean the period of 365 (three hundred and 
sixty five) days from the Date of final completion and handing over of the entire 
project work. If any defect is found within the defect liability period the contractor 
shall be liable to rectify/replace the materials at their own cost and responsibility. 

Defects/rectification work so notified shall have to be attended and completed